change in warrant valuation had no impact on the value of the related convertible debentures and all the related
embedded derivatives.

In mid-May 2008, the Company discovered that the deferred issuance costs and discounts had been amortized over a
period longer than the weighted average life of the instruments, with the result that the discounts and debt issuance
costs should have been charged to interest expense on a faster basis than had been the case. Upon learning of the error
the Company has recalculated the amortization and resulting interest expense.  The Company also discovered that its
calculation of the weighted average shares used in calculating basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended
December 31, 2007 was in error. The actual basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding for the year ended
December 31, 2007 was approximately 20,238,000 shares higher than reported.

In accordance with ASC 250, the Company has determined that these were errors, and has therefore restated the
accompanying statements of operations, and cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the balance sheet
as of December 31, 2007.

As Originally
Reported Restated Difference

December 31, 2007

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form POS AM

195

Balance Sheet
Deferred issuance costs $ 5,107,599 $ 4,772,087 $ (335,512)
2005 Convertible debenture and embedded derivatives –
current portion

$ 1,040,156 $ 1,276,871 $ 236,715

2006 Convertible debenture and embedded derivatives –
current portion

$ 906,860 $ 1,625,327 $ 718,467

2007 Convertible debenture and embedded derivatives –
current portion

$ 363,805 $ 1,160,847 $ 797,042

2006 Convertible debenture and embedded derivatives, less
current portion

$ 793,504 $ 1,422,164 $ 628,660

2007 Convertible debenture and embedded derivatives, less
current portion

$ 2,364,731 $ 2,321,695 $ (43,036)

Accumulated deficit $ (53,240,732) $ (55,914,091)  $ (2,673,359)
Total stockholders’ deficit at December 31, 2007 $ (18,853,371) $ (21,526,730)  $ (2,673,359)

F-29

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form POS AM

196

4. LICENSE REVENUE
On April 30, 2008 the Company received a one-time payment of $300,000 from Terumo International which extended
their ability to commence a Phase I Clinical Trial in Japan by one year.  All other terms and conditions for the license
agreement between Terumo and the Company remain the same.

On May 23, 2008 and June 17, 2009, the Company received $150,000 and $150,000, respectively, from International
Stem Cells, Inc. as a continuing annual payment to renew its license fee for use of certain of the Company’s